
BellSouth Corporation
Suite 900
1133-21st Street, N.w.
Washington, DC 20036-3351

kathleen.levitz@bellsouth.com

November 25, 2002

WRITTEN EX PARTE

Ms Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: WC Docket No. 02-307 Ex Parte # 1

Dear Ms Dortch:

BEllS0UTH

Kathleen B. Levitz
Vice President-Federal Regulatory

2024634113
Fax 202 463 4198

On November 25, 2002, I called Christine Newcomb of the Wireline Competition
Bureau's Competition Division to tell her that over the weekend of November 23­
24, 2002 BellSouth successfully placed into production the new server for the
CLEC Service Order Tracking System, or CSOTS, and notified CLECs of this
action through an e-mail sent to the members of the CCP. A copy of that e-mail
is attached.

In accordance with Section 1.1206, I am filing this notice and attachment
electronically and request that you please place them in the record of the
proceeding identified above. Thank you.

Sincerely,

~p..
Kathleen B. Levitz ~
Attachment

cc: Christine Newcomb
Laurel Bergold
Luin Fitch
Sara Kyle

Greg Cooke
Janice Myles
James Davis-Smith
Beth Keating



Levitz, Kathleen

From:
To:

Control, Change
adsltechnician@yahoo.com; Alan.Flanigan@twtelecom.com; alee@epicus.com;
alejandro@amexcomm.com; amanda.hill@wcom.com; Annette.Cook@espire.net;
Annette.Hardy@accesscomm.com; Arthur, Lynn W; asanjuan@mettel.net;
avincent@communitytelephone.com; bbil@4pra.com; bcarias@nightfire.com;
Becky.Gorman@accesscomm.com; bellsouth@nightfire.com; beverly.lockwood@btitele.com;
beverly.posey@centurytel.com; BiII.York@wcom.com; billg@telcordia.com;
bmurdo@KMCTELECOM.com; Bob.Buerrosse@allegiancetelecom.com; bradbury@att.com;
Brenda.Gant@KMCTELECOM.COM; brian.feller@btitele.com; bseigler@att.com;
bshafer@covad.com; BSNotes@talk.com; BSTCarrier@birch.com; bstewart@biztelone.com;
c-david.burley@wcom.com; c-Lorraine.Watson@wcom.com; c_and_m@bellsouth.net;
caren.schaffner@wcom.com; casenjo@IDSTELCOM.com; CAshford@birch.com;
cassandrap@networktelephone.net; Catherine.Gray@alltel.com;
cbrackett@mpowercom.com; cchiavatti@usatelecominc.com; cdiacovelli@att.com;
Cedric.Cox@wcom.com; cflanigan@uslec.com; Chad.Pifer@xspedius.com;
changecontrol.bellsouth@onepointcom.com; CHaynes@nuvox.com; cheryl@eatel.com;
cheryLacosta@stratosoilandgas.com; clarson@dset.com; cmiller@telepak.net;
CoDavis@covad.com; colleen.e.sponseller@wcom.com;
Connie.Nathan@KMCTELECOM.com; craig.davis@centurytel.com;
cschneider@concretio.com; csmallwood@city.marietta.ga.us; CSoptic@birch.com;
cstevens@mpowercom.com; daddymax@netbci.com; daisy.ling@wcom.com;
darrin.mcclary@centurytel.com; Davis, Kevin D; DCooley@nuvox.com; deberger@att.com;
desiree@communitytelephone.com; dfeinberg@mettel.net; dfoust@deltacom.com;
dkane@aspiretelecom.com; dlawal@focal.com; dmitchell@mettel.net;
DNapovanice@birch.com; dnathanson@natelcomm.com; don@amexcomm.com;
donaldsond@epb.net; donna.poe@knology.com; dparobeck@mettel.net;
dpetry@ix.netcom.com; dwilliams@nowcommunications.com; egoldberg@mettel.net;
Elliot.Wrann@dsl.net; epadfield@nextlink.com; ESingleton@eztalktelephone.com;
eyu@talk.com; fouts@communitytelephone.com; frankb@cellone-ms.com;
Fred.Brigham@wcom.com; Gary@CSII.net; generalg@cris.com; ggotimer@biztelone.com;
Griffin, Lianne; Hamlin, Pat; hcarlton@sevenbridges.net; Heather.Thompson2
@allegiancetelecom.com; jake.hayes@newsouth.com; Jan.Dumas@accesscomm.com;
jason@basicphone.org; Jason.Lee@wcom.com; jboshier@covad.com;
jbritton@phonesforall.com; Jdavid4715@aol.com; JDuffey@PSC.STATE.FL.US;
jeanacherubin@yahoo.com; Jeff.Walker@accesscomm.com;
Jennifers@universaltelecominc.com; jerry@mclsystems.com; jerry.hill@accesscomm.com;
jfury@newsouth.com; JG6837@ctmail.snet.com; jjohnson@idstelcom.com;
jmartin@mpowercom.com; jmclau@kmctelecom.com; jnugent@mettel.net;
joanne.baxter@networktelephone.net; john.c.moran@wcom.com; JOliver@birch.com;
JPilgrim@eftia.com; jsage@mpowercom.com; JtWilson2@att.com; jureidini@att.com;
jwilwerding@birch.com; kandLpatterson@cox.com; karen.grim@mail.sprint.com;
kbranch@newsouth.com; khudson@nextlink.com; KPollard@birch.com; ktimmons@att.com;
Kyle.Kopytchak@networktelephone.net; launch-now.notify@accenture.com; launch­
now.notify@cscoe.accenture.com; LCamillo@nwp.com; Idavidov@dset.com;
leonb@psc.state.ga.us; LHamlin@birch.com; LHOPKINS@eftia.com; LMitchell@wisor.com;
LMontele@usa.capgemini.com; lorna.richards@lecstar.com; lortega@commsouth.net;
Louise.Wilds@accesscomm.com; Iynnj@nowcommunications.com;
margaret.ring@networktelephone.net; mark@annox.com; Mark.Ozanick@accesscomm.com;
Mary.l.campbell@xo.com; mcbrunnhilde@juno.com; MConnolly@birch.com;
mconquest@itcdeltacom.com; mdossey@biztelone.com; mer@networkwcs.com;
mhillis@telcordia.com; michael.britt@lecstar.com; michael.dekorte@Lightyearcom.com;
Micki.Jones@wcom.com; mnoshay@IDSTELCOM.com;
MpowerHelpdesk@mpowercom.com; msykes@telcordia.com; mt7210@momail.sbc.com;
MWagner@birch.com; Nancy.Welsh@espire.net; Natalie.Franklin@KMCTELECOM.COM;
NDreier@birch.com; oss-accessible-Ietters@covad.com; pamela.a.smith@mail.sprint.com;
PBarker@aol.com; Pkinghorn@eztalktelephone.com; pmckay@momentumbusiness.com;
pmcole@att.com; PPinick@birch.com; prehm@nightfire.com; PRubino@Z-TEL.com;
Quan.Nguyen@KMCTELECOM.COM; Rae.Couvillion@wcom.com;
rbennett@f1oridadigital.net; rbreckin@telcordia.com; rbuffa@interloop.net;
rcostanzo@velocityky.com; Rdupraw@mpowercom.com; rebecca.baldwin@adelphia.com;
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To:

Subject:

CLECs,

regina.mcday@eenturytel.com; Renee.Clark@espire.net; rharsila@commsouth.net;
Riek.Whisamore@wcom.eom; Riek.Williams@accesseomm.com; rmaimon@mettel.net;
robert@alternativephone.com; Robert.Scordato@btitele.com; ron.p.johnson@centurytel.com;
ross.martin@xo.com; rubye@arrowcom.com; RWilson@City.marietta.GA.US;
Sandra.Hendricks@PaeTee.com; sandra.kahl@wcom.com; Sandrajf@intetech.com;
schula.hobbs@dsl.net; SCOGBURN@newsouth.com; scott.emener@accesscomm.com;
Scott.Hibbard@wcom.com; SELEAZER@TALK.COM; shane@eatel.com;
shannon.smith@itchold.com; Sherry.Lichtenberg@wcom.com; SLively@nuvox.com;
smason@interloop.net; sramesh@att.com; sreynolds@ernestgroup.com;
ssarem@mpowereom.com; Steen, Debbie; Steve.Brown@accesscomm.com;
Steve.Moore@mail.sprint.eom; steve.sulak@nowcommunications.eom;
steve.taff@allegianeetelecom.com; susan.sherfey@btitele.com;
tagteam@telexcelpartners.eom; tami.m.swenson@accenture.com; taziz@epicus.com;
tbarton@newsouth.com; testmis@vartec.net; tfry@commsouth.net; Tim@exceleron.com;
tim.koontz@networktelephone.net; Timmons, Debbie; Tindal, Travis; TNorvell@dcaweb.net;
Todd@CSII.net; Todd_Sorice@icgcomm.com; tom.hyde@Cbeyond.net;
tonyam@communitytelephone.com; Trudi.Seidl@GlobaICrossing.com; ts1336@sbc.com;
TWimmerstedt@City.marietta.GA.US; Tyra.Hush@wcom.com; usfloridaoss@kpmg.com;
Walter.Carnes@aeeesscomm.com; wendy.hernandez@comporium.com;
WFletcher@bireh.com; wolfsbrg@cris.com; Yvette.Brown@espire.net;
Betty.Smith@STIS.eom; james.chiidress@lecstar.com
10: "Update" - New CSOTS Server Installed

Please be advised that the new CSOTS server was successfully placed into
production this past weekend. A Carrier Notification Letter on this
installation will be posted on the Interconnection website within the
next few
days.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Thanks,

Change Management Team
__________ Distributed Message _

This information has been distributed to you by

Change Control/m6,mail6a

If you do not wish to receive these distributions you can unsubscribe
sending a
message as follows:

To: List Manager Im1,mail1a
SUbject: UNSUBSCRIBE CCP
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